1 Product Information

Product description

Overview of Advantages

» Weak latch bolt spring
« Voltage range

Scope of delivery

« 1 piece electric strike

Technical data

DIN-direction

potential

Adjustable keeper (FF, FaFix®)
Fail-locked

For magnetic latch bolt lock
Weak latch bolt spring

Noise reduction

Continuous duty

Rated resistance

Current consumption 24 V AC

Break-in resistance

Height

Width

Depth

FaFix® adjustment range
Latch bolt engaging depth
Operating temperature range
Installation position

Load cycles for in-plant test
Suitable for fire doors

Article number
EAN

ASSA ABLOY Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
Bildstockstral3e 20 72458 Albstadt albstadt@assaabloy.com
Tel. + 497431 123-0 [ www.effeff.de

Electric strike 118TQ13

» Compatible with conventional magnetic latch bolt locks
» Radius keep, FaFix®, adjustable by 3 mm

» Compatible with existing ProFix® 2 striking plates
» Optimal outlet slopes for gentle interaction with the latch bolt
» Symmetrical design. DIN left/right as well as horizontal applicable

Universal
22-42 V AC/DC
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
22-26VDC
200 Ohm

60 mA

120 mA

50N

200N

3750N

66 mm

20,1 mm
25,5mm
3mm

55mm
-15°Cto +40 °C
Vertical and horizontal
250000

No

118TQ13-----B71
4042203455016
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ASSA ABLOY

Model for magnetic latch bolt locks with basic equipment and gentle latch bolt spring.
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