



Electric strike 118TQ13----B71



Product description

Model for magnetic latch bolt locks with basic equipment and gentle latch bolt spring.

Overview of Advantages

- Compatible with conventional magnetic latch bolt locks
- Radius keep, FaFix®, adjustable by 3 mm
- Weak latch bolt spring
- Voltage range
- Compatible with existing ProFix® 2 striking plates
- Optimal outlet slopes for gentle interaction with the latch bolt
- Symmetrical design. DIN left/right as well as horizontal applicable

Scope of delivery

• 1 piece electric strike

Technical data

DIN-direction	Universal
potential	22-42 V AC/DC
Adjustable keeper (FF, FaFix®)	Yes
Fail-locked	Yes
For magnetic latch bolt lock	Yes
Weak latch bolt spring	Yes
Noise reduction	Yes
Continuous duty	22-26 V DC
Rated resistance	200 Ohm
Current consumption 24 V AC	60 mA
	120 mA
	50 N
	200 N
Break-in resistance	3750 N
Height	66 mm
Width	20,1 mm
Depth	25,5 mm
FaFix® adjustment range	3 mm
Latch bolt engaging depth	5,5 mm
Operating temperature range	-15 °C to +40 °C
Installation position	Vertical and horizontal
Load cycles for in-plant test	250000
Suitable for fire doors	No

Article number	118TQ13B71
EAN	4042203455016